LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Children, Education and Families, Councillor Peter Fortune has made the following executive decision:

ADOPTION ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

Reference Report:

CEF20036 Adoption Annual report

Decision:

That the Annual Report be endorse.

Reasons:

Bromley is a registered Adoption Agency. Adoption agencies are subject to the Adoption Agencies Regulations (AAR) 2005 (updated 2011) and the Adoption Agencies (Panel and Consequential Amendments) Regulations 2012; Adoption Agencies (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations 2013 and are subject to the National Minimum Standards (2014) which accompany the Regulations. Standard 25.6 of the National Minimum Standards requires the Adoption Agency to produce a report to be received by the agency Executive.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Chikldren, Education and Families PDS Committee on 26 January 2021 and the Committee supported the proposal.

.....

Councillor Peter Fortune Portfolio Holder for Children, Education and Families

Mark Bowen Director of Corporate Services Bromley Civic Centre Stockwell Close Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 27 January 2021 Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 3 February 2021 Decision Reference: CEF21005